
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 

 
PERSONALIZED MEDIA COMMUNICATIONS, 
LLC, 

 
Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
APPLE, INC., 

 
Defendant. 

 

C.A. No.: 15-1366-JRG-RSP 

 
NOTICE OF APPEAL OF PLAINTIFF  

PERSONALIZED MEDIA COMMUNICATIONS, LLC  
 

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff Personalized Media Communications, LLC, appeals 

to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final Judgment entered in 

this action on August 6, 2021 (Dkt. No. 647), and from any and all underlying or interlocutory 

decisions, orders, opinions, rulings, determinations, judgments, findings, or conclusions of the 

Court preceding, relating to, pertinent to, or ancillary to, or merged into that Final Judgment, 

including, but not limited to, the Court’s Memorandum Opinion and Order Supported by 

Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law entered on August 5, 2021 (Dkt. No. 646). 
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September 1, 2021 
 
 
S. Calvin Capshaw (Texas Bar No. 
03783900)  
Elizabeth L. DeRieux (Texas Bar No. 
05770585) 
CAPSHAW DERIEUX, LLP 
114 E. Commerce Ave. 
Gladewater, TX 75647 
P:  (903) 845-5770 
ccapshaw@capshawlaw.com 
ederieux@capshawlaw.com 

Respectfully submitted. 
 
/s/ Douglas J. Kline   
Douglas J. Kline 
J. Anthony Downs 
Kevin P. Martin 
Lana S. Shiferman 
Robert Frederickson, III 
Sarah J. Fischer 
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
100 Northern Avenue 
Boston, MA  02210 
P:  (617) 570-1000 
F:  (617) 523-1231 
dkline@goodwinprocter.com 
jdowns@goodwinlaw.com 
kmartin@goodwinlaw.com 
lshiferman@goodwinprocter.com 
rfrederickson@goodwinlaw.com 
sfischer@goodwinlaw.com 
 
Andrew Ong 
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
601 Marshall St. 
Redwood City, CA 94063 
P: (650) 752-3100 
F: (650) 853-1038 
aong@goodwinlaw.com 
 
Alexandra D. Valenti 
Naomi Birbach 
Autumn Soucy 
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
620 Eighth Avenue 
New York, NY 10018 
P: (212) 813-8800 
F: (212) 355-3333 
avalenti@goodwinlaw.com 
nbirbach@goodwinlaw.com 
asoucy@goodwinlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Personalized Media 
Communications, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies that all counsel of record who are deemed to have consented to 

electronic service are being served with a copy of this document via the Court’s CM/ECF system 

per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3)(A) on September 1, 2021.  

      /s/ S. Calvin Capshaw   
S. Calvin Capshaw 
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